PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Sadler	11/08/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Standard Europe B.V.B.A.
Street Address:	Chaussee de Wavre 1789
City:	Brussels
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	1160

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29238297

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)980-6131

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (732) 980-3102

Email: kmerkel@americanstandard.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly A. Merkel

Address Line 1: One Centennial Avenue

Address Line 4: Piscataway, NEW JERSEY 08855

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ASE-2794

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly A. Merkel

Total Attachments: 2

source=2794-ASN#page1.tif source=2794-ASN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0759

500063358

ASE-2794

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Marc Sadler, residing at Via Savona 97, 20144 Milan, Italy, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SHOWER COMPARTMENT for which I have executed an Application for Letters Patent of the United States on September 13, 2005 and identifies as U.S. Serial No. 29/238,297.

WHEREAS, American Standard Europe B.V.B.A., having its principal place of business at Chaussèe de Wavre 1789, 1160 Brussels, Belgium, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Assignor have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

> PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0760

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal to this Assignment.

<u>8/11 , 2005</u>

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

PATENT REEL: 016845 FRAME: 0761